
Vehicle Registration 
Items needed to renew tags:  

 Proof of Insurance 
 Valid Driver’s License 

Items needed for registering new vehicle: 

 Proof of Insurance 
 Valid Driver’s License 
 Title or Application for Title 

MUST BE LIVING WITHIN CHIPPEWA COUNTY TO OBTAIN LICENSE 
PLATES 

Type of Vehicle  Price for Registration  
Motorized Vehicle  
 Car 

o Original 
o Woodland 
o Sweetgrass 
o Spectacle 
o Pike  

 Truck/ Sports Utility/ Motorized 
Recreational 

o Original 
o Woodland 
o Sweetgrass 
o Spectacle 
o Pike  

 
$40.00 
$60.00 
$60.00 
$60.00 
$60.00 
 
 
$50.00 
$70.00 
$70.00 
$70.00 
$70.00 

Motorcycle 
 Annual 
 Six Months 

 
$20.00 
$10.00 

Trailers 
Towed Recreational 
 Permanent 
 Annual 
 Six Months 

Utility/Boat 
 Permanent 
 Annual 
 Six Months 

 
 
$120.00 
$40.00 
$20.00 
 
$45.00 
$15.00 
$8.00 

Duplicate Certificate $15.00 
Registration Transfer Fee $15.00 

*Prices will be prorated if you are registering a new vehicle outside of your birth month  

WE NOW ACCEPT CHECKS, CASH, AND CARDS 
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