Vehicle Registration

Items needed to renew tags:

- Proof of Insurance
- Valid Driver's License

Items needed for registering new vehicle:

- Proof of Insurance
- Valid Driver's License
- Title or Application for Title

MUST BE LIVING WITHIN CHIPPEWA COUNTY TO OBTAIN LICENSE PLATES

Type of Vehicle	Price for Registration	
Motorized Vehicle		
➤ Car		
 Original 	\$40.00	
 Woodland 	\$60.00	
 Sweetgrass 	\$60.00	
Spectacle	\$60.00	
o Pike	\$60.00	
Truck/ Sports Utility/ Motorized		
Recreational		
 Original 	\$50.00	
 Woodland 	\$70.00	
 Sweetgrass 	\$70.00	
o Spectacle	\$70.00	
o Pike	\$70.00	
Motorcycle		
➤ Annual	\$20.00	
Six Months	\$10.00	
<u>Trailers</u>		
Towed Recreational		
Permanent	\$120.00	
Annual	\$40.00	
Six Months	\$20.00	
Utility/Boat		
Permanent	\$45.00	
Annual	\$15.00	
Six Months	\$8.00	
Duplicate Certificate	\$15.00	
Registration Transfer Fee	\$15.00	

^{*}Prices will be prorated if you are registering a new vehicle outside of your birth month

WE NOW ACCEPT CHECKS, CASH, AND <u>CARDS</u>